

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1944/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 06/04/2011 in CRR No.559/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

KISHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PANWAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that
the present special leave petition has become infructuous. In
view of the statement, the special leave petition is dismissed
as having become infructuous.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)
|COURT MASTER

|